TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Registration No. 1,845,251 & Serial No. 74/313,116 previously recorded on Reel 002160 Frame 0363. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct registration No. is 1,854,251 and correct Serial No. is 74/355,143.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Konami of America, Inc.		10/05/2000	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONAMI CORPORATION	
Street Address:	4-3-1 Toranomon, Minato-Ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1854251	LETHAL ENFORCERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)655-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-655-1500 Phone:

Email: gtsdocket@welshkatz.com

Correspondent Name: Gerald T. Shekleton

Address Line 1: 120 S. Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

900108659

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003793 FRAME: 0591

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph R. Marcus	
Signature:	/JRM/	
Date:	06/11/2008	
Total Attachments: 3 source=1854251#page1.tif source=1854251#page2.tif source=1854251#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003793 FRAME: 0592

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS Konami of America, Inc., an Illinois Corporation with a principal place of business at 900 Deerfield Parkway, Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089-4510, believes it is the owner of the registered trademark LETHAL ENFORCERS, U.S. Reg. No. 1,854,251, registered September 13, 1995.

WHEREAS KONAMI CORPORATION, a Japanese corporation with a principal place of business at 4-3-1 Toranomon, Minato-ku Tokyo, Japan, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said trademarks, including the federal trademark registration and any state registrations that may exist therefor;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Konami of America, Inc., does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto KONAMI CORPORATION all rights, title, and interest in and to said trademarks it may have, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and any state or federal registrations thereof that may

Konami of America, Inc.

Mri Jerz,
Norio Yokobori

Executive Vice President

DECLARATION

Norio Yokobori, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this Assignment, declares that he is authorized to execute this Assignment and that he believes that the facts set forth in this Assignment are true.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002RODERMAREK 0364 REEL: 003793 FRAME: 0593

RECORDED: 10/06/2000 RECORDED: 06/11/2008